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Abernethy, Roberta R. (13805) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 301.2366 60.81 362.043

Acorn, Brenda R. (12763) Active Permanent Part Time Library Assistant 2,360.15 260 2,620.15

Acorn, Twyla J. (13853) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 409.5699 50.32 459.8925

Addley, Kathy L. (13840) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 892.9843 260 1,152.98

Adema, Jane (10496) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 7,150.00 260 7,410.00

Aguayo, Roldan (14163) Active Substitute Cook Substitute Cook 98.913 0 98.913

Akram, Fouzia (14358) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 0 257.2 257.2043

Allen, Ida (12303) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 4,636.70 260 4,896.70

Alvey, Cheryl (12865) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 2,672.69 260 2,932.68

Amundson, Corine (13454) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 1,463.15 260 1,723.15

Amundson, Melanie M. (13453) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 329.286 112.27 441.5587

Anderson, Brenda (10474) Active Sub Library Sub-Library 308.0244 0 0

Anderson, Darren M. (13498) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 1,511.77 260 1,771.77

Anderson, Karen L. (13699) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 862.0608 164.95 1,027.01

Anderson, Patricia (11007) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 4048.14 260 4,308.13

Andres, Laura C. (13760) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 921.0081 260 1,181.01

Angelski, Gladys (10672) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 269.2455 118.81 388.05

Anggaco, Karen B. (13846) Active Substitute Cook Substitute Cook 76.9536 9.18 86.1384

Antonio, Rumuel B. (14211) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I. 218.0645 260 478.0645

Appelt, Donna Lynn (13838) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 689.1545 260 949.1545

Aquino, Aries (14334) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 35.121 19.4 54.5161

Arcand, Sean T. (14448) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 156.56 156.5591

Arpia, Celina M. (13978) Active Temporary Part Time Tea1(Student Support Services 240.3408 142.58 382.92

Bader, Patricia (12525) Active Permanent Part Time Secretary I 2,823.41 141.16 2,964.57

Bailey, Connie (12304) Active Permanent Part Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 3,765.20 260 4,025.20

Balicki, Priscilla (11991) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 3,797.26 260 4,057.25

Baliski, Nicole (12115) Active Permanent Part Time Library Assistant 3,609.60 260 3,869.60

Ball, Joyce (10724) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 154.2764 37.74 192.0184

Banda, Dori A. (13359) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 1,749.29 260 2,009.29

Banks, Louise (12432) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 3,250.00 260 3,510.00
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Bannerman, Carrie L. (12768) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 698.5859 260 958.5859

Bannerman, Lana (11158) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 5,286.70 260 5,546.70

Bantle, Corinne (11227) Active Permanent Full Time Library Technician I.I. 7,020.00 260 7,280.00

Barrett, Jason (13427) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 1,584.46 260 1,844.46

Baschuk, Jamie L. (14286) Leave Leave Of Absence Ea1 (Student Support Services) 152.3656 260 412.3656

Bassingthwaighte, Bonnie J. (12847) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 2,688.35 260 2,948.35

Bautz, Brody J.L. (13088) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,340.00 260 2,600.00

Bear, Lorne B. (13331) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I. 1,815.81 260 2,075.81

Beauchesne, Kiera E. (14296) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 36.3441 0 0

Beaulac, Elise (12305) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 32.2796 15.38 47.656

Beaven, Ashley R. (13274) Active Permanent Part Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 1,686.16 148.87 1,835.03

Beaven, Josceline (13626) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 766.802 260 1,026.80

Beavereye, Doreen (11045) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 0 260 260

Belair, Charma (12362) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I. 4,758.92 260 5,018.92

Benson, Barbara I. (13269) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 250.0869 4.15 254.2381

Benvenuti, Janet L. (14440) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 67.1 67.0968

Berge, Sandy L. (12772) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 2,675.48 260 2,935.48

Bergen, Rodney D. (13153) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 2,151.81 260 2,411.81

Bergstrom, Warren (10490) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 34.5968 23.59 58.1855

Bernier, Janice M. (13725) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 218.7962 71.25 290.0509

Billo, Keith J. (13424) Active Permanent Full Time Maintenance Tradesperson I 1,654.93 260 1,914.93

Bilodeau, Lise-Anne M. (14095) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 1.3978 160.75 162.1505

Bishop, Dianne L. (13972) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 739.9459 260 999.9459

Blom, Rene (13055) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 2244.95 260 2504.94

Bloom, Makenna M. (14381) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 257.2 257.2043

Bodvarson, David P. (12627) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 0 0 0

Boehm, Claudia (11566) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 2,747.37 130.7 2,878.07

Bohmann, Brian W. (14102) Active Permanent Part Time Caretaker I 470.7258 260 730.7258

Bohmann, Whitney (13562) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 335.5978 260 595.5978

Bolay, Eric (11321) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 129.9544 0 0
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Bolay, Kiara J. (13363) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 1,794.14 260 2,054.14

Bolotniuk, Danny S. (13011) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 2,462.14 260 2,722.14

Bonik, Cam (11354) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I. 4,463.30 260 4,723.30

Bonik, Shirley (13404) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 1,712.02 260 1,972.02

Bonney, David A. (12946) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 2,433.57 260 2,693.57

Boran-Fetch, Celeste (12738) Active Permanent Part Time School Social Worker 2,702.50 130 2,832.50

Borrowman, Benita (10963) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 3,837.80 260 4,097.80

Borrowman, Chrystal (11786) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 3,455.23 260 3,715.23

Bourgeault, Britney M.A. (14282) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 30.0538 0 30.0538

Bourgeault, Cheryl L. (13532) Active Permanent Part Time Caretaker 742.7823 136.81 879.5968

Boutin, Denise (11205) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 5,023.71 260 5,283.71

Bowers, Lisa J. (11181) Active Permanent Part Time Secretary I 5,536.53 140.14 5,676.67

Boyer, Barbara J. (14445) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 0 0 0

Boyer, Hunter R.C. (14412) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 199.89 199.8925

Boyer, Peggy L.M. (14480) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 118.82 118.8172

Boyer, Susanne (12960) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,600.00 260 2,860.00

Boyko, Michelle D. (14254) Active Permanent Part Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 113.2258 130 243.2258

Bradbury, Marion (10875) Active Temporary Part Time Temporary Secretary 1 109.99 153.63 263.62

Bradley, Sharon (12434) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 203.4631 18.38 221.8469

Brahniuk, Janis Y. (14408) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 0 0

Brassard, Krista (13552) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 1,352.45 260 1,612.45

Brooman, Toni (13275) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 1,953.15 260 2,213.15

Brown, Amanda Louise (14141) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 22.4568 1.4 23.8546

Brown, Ashley B. (14437) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 9.78 9.7849

Brown, Danielle L. (13751) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 1,046.13 260 1,306.13

Brown, David (10345) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 0 0 0

Brown, Lisa (13543) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 1,444.80 260 1,704.80

Brown, Simon (10411) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 9,100.00 260 9,360.00

Brown, Susan M. (12848) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,786.49 260 3,046.49

Bulatao, Melanie A. (14276) Active Temporary Full Time Temporary Ea1-Prekindergarten 139.086 260 399.086
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Burns, Arizona S. (13880) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 421.8172 45.43 467.2473

Busse, Ruby (12425) Active Permanent Full Time Language Assistant-Uncertified 3,510.00 260 3,770.00

Buyaki, Juanita (11360) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 4,718.04 244.62 4,962.66

Byers, Regan J.E. (14327) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 32.8495 55.22 88.0645

Byrne, Shirley (10461) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 7649.3 260 7908.3

Bzowey, Trina L.M. (14285) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 134.8925 260 394.8925

Callaghan, Sandra E. (13834) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 324.167 0 324.167

Calma, Henry (14257) Active Substitute Cook Substitute Cook 18.3696 0 0

Cantin, Ilene A. (12721) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,964.14 260 3,224.14

Carpenter, Genny (10370) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 96.9758 0 0

Carriere, Joan (11947) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 3766 260 4026

Cartier, Kelly A. (14177) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 322.9032 260 582.9032

Cassels, Gail (12728) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 316.4218 0 0

Chapelle, Elizabeth (10754) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 8060 260 8320

Chasse-Carey, Laura J. (14008) Active Permanent Part Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 545.3737 260 805.3737

Chernoff, Taylor-Anne N. (14502) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 0 0

Chester, Leann T. (13135) Active Permanent Part Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 1,964.32 260 2,224.32

Chester, Willard A (11655) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I 4,311.70 260 4,571.70

Chestolowsky, Lawrence (13890) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 654.19 260 914.19

Chicoine, Elaine (10799) Active Permanent Part Time Ea (Student Support Services) 3,094.25 260 3,354.25

Chiyane, Peter M. (13934) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 556.6935 260 816.6935

Cholewa, Dorothy (10184) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 10660 260 10920

Cholodnuik, Anna (11065) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 4,466.47 260 4,726.47

Christianson, Colleen C. (14311) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 33.0242 0 0

Christianson, Lisa D. (12766) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 2,856.02 260 3,116.02

Churchward, Anne M. (14179) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 79.6774 189.23 268.9113

Clayton, Debby (11020) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 7,150.00 260 7,410.00

Cochet, Cindy L. (12777) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,907.87 260 3,167.87

Cochrane, Holly D. (12922) Active Permanent Full Time School Social Worker 2,663.96 260 2,923.96

Collins, Serena (12314) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 6,435.00 260 6,695.00
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Constant, Deanne R. (14421) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 0 65.7 65.6989

Constant, Shelby F. (14473) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 4.19 4.1935

Cook, Hope M. (14415) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 0 38.44 38.4409

Cooke, James Robert (13403) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 116.0215 100.65 216.6667

Cooper, Kade T.A. (14432) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 0 121.6086 121.6086

Cooper, Tabitha A. (14019) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 489.9938 258.6 748.596

Corrigal, Annette L. (14300) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 44.7312 44.03 88.7634

Corrigal, Kelly (11132) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I.I. 6,586.70 260 6,846.70

Coulibaly, Caroline C. (14446) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 0 157.96 157.957

Cournoyer, Debbie L. (12758) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 747.3814 53.82 801.1986

Couture, Doreen (12315) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 15.38 15.3763

Cowan, Jodie L. (13614) Active Sub Library Sub-Library 0 0 0

Cox, Nadine P. (13665) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 1,203.93 260 1,463.93

Cragg, Leslie G. (13140) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I.I. 2,218.62 260 2,478.62

Crain, April (11138) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 4,480.16 260 4,740.16

Crane, Catherine D. (14478) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 27.26 27.2581

Crashley, Chelsey D. (12770) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 2,855.55 152.98 3,008.53

Crawford, Dennis W. (14490) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 0 8.39 8.3871

Crawford, Meagan A. (14372) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 0 260 260

Cruse, Maria (12873) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 2,781.05 39.84 2,820.89

Cullen, Alice (10306) Active Sub Library Sub-Library 117.8314 26 143.8314

Dahl, Karen L (12007) Active Permanent Part Time Caretaker 2,006.73 130 2,136.73

Davidson, Dwayne B. (13887) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I. 875.4032 260 1,135.40

Davidson, Linda M. (12846) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1-Prekindergarten 2,515.74 260 2,775.74

Davidson, Michelle L. (13183) Active Temporary Full Time Kids First Employee 0 0 0

Davis, Lisa J. (14246) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 9.086 9.79 18.871

Davis, Patricia R. (14027) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 11.0081 0 0

Delgadillo, Cheryl (13029) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 2516.83 260 2776.82

Delisle, Debra M. (14370) Active Permanent Part Time Caretaker 0 113.23 113.2258

Delooze, Gail (10857) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 6,435.00 260 6,695.00
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Demerais, Dale H.A. (12974) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I. 2,558.06 260 2,818.06

Demers, Nancy A. (14411) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 0 6.25 6.248

Demong-Elliott, Karen M (12280) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,823.25 260 3,083.25

Desai, Amish S. (14357) Active Permanent Full Time Database Technician Ii 0 202.34 202.3387

Deschambault, Marjorie D. (13823) Active Sub Library Sub-Library 747.3522 123.6 870.9571

Desjardins-Borle, Dawn C. (14260) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 146.7742 260 406.7742

Detillieux, Amanda L. (14170) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 257.2 257.2043

Disiewich, Johanna I. (14384) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 171.23 171.23

Dobratz, Danny A. (14048) Leave Ltd - Non-Accrual Of Seniority Caretaker I.I. 533.9785 24.11 558.0914

Douglas, Bradley Scott (14101) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 48.2258 0 48.2258

Douglas, Kayla T. (14435) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 9.78 9.7849

Drabot, Leah C. (14470) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 15.38 15.3763

Dragseth, Maxine (10885) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 5,655.00 260 5,915.00

Drapak, Jocelyne (10687) Active Permanent Part Time Library Clerk 8,320.00 260 8,580.00

Dube, Veronique (12144) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 3,103.23 260 3,363.23

Dunn, Launa J. (13164) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 966.0683 260 1,226.07

Dunphy, Kimberley (13348) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 1,594.03 260 1,854.03

Dupre, Ryland L. (14405) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 0 111.13 111.129

Ejinaka, Augustina O. (13723) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 202.503 99.25 301.7503

Elkin, Lorinda (10767) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 27.7287 14.47 42.1943

Elkin, Richard (12973) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 2540.59 260 2800.59

Elles, Kim (13392) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 1,529.10 260 1,789.10

Elliott, Marilynn (13487) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 1,476.83 260 1,736.82

Elliott, Norman A. (13858) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I.I. 848.1452 260 1,108.15

Emmerson, Esther L. (14439) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 0 9.85 9.8485

Emmerson, Mackenzie (14336) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 43.3333 0 43.3333

Enequist, Carey L (12298) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,698.63 97.85 2,796.48

Engebregtson, Florence (10383) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 1,506.80 51.72 1,558.52

Engel, Daniel E. (14324) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 11.8817 0 0

Engel, Pamela (14325) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 0 0
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Erickson, Beverly M. (13430) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 612.9426 260 872.9426

Ethier, Dean J. (13900) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 534.1532 260 794.1532

Ethier, Raymond (13452) Active Permanent Part Time Caretaker 1,410.60 130 1,540.60

Evanovich, Mckayla R. (14491) Active Temporary Part Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 53.12 53.1183

Evans, Kathleen R. (12793) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 509.5161 0 0

Evenson, David (12498) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 2530.11 260 2790.1

Fairburn, Rhonda M. (13873) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 0 0 0

Farish, Gregory W. (13145) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 1463.55 260 1723.55

Fazio, Francesco (14376) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 0 0 0

Fehr, Jennifer L. (14318) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 97.8495 56.61 154.4624

Fellner, Sarah J. (14132) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 170.7276 0.7 171.4265

Ferchuk, Karen M. (14433) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 181.72 181.7204

Fetch, Olivia M. (14476) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 118.82 118.8172

Fiddler, Lorie (11966) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 3844.09 260 4104.08

Fiddler, Tracy A (12384) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 3,407.60 260 3,667.60

Filteau, Donald C. (14077) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 470.38 260 730.38

Fischer, Kristin (13249) Active Permanent Full Time Library Clerk 1,930.86 260 2,190.86

Flodell, Elizabeth (12636) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 2,893.55 260 3,153.55

Folmer, Jasmin R. (13300) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 1,732.82 260 1,992.82

Folmer, Kyle B. (13077) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 2,303.31 260 2,563.31

Folmer, Tammy (11885) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 3,686.50 260 3,946.50

Fonos, Leanne (12310) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 5,135.00 260 5,395.00

Fornal, Louise H. (12570) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 3,250.00 260 3,510.00

Forrest, Breane (14499) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 0.7 0.6989

Forrest, Jaina H. (14400) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 0 211.77 211.7742

Foster, Ronald (10874) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 7800 260 8060

Fouquette, William F. (12791) Active Permanent Part Time Shipper Receiver Carlton 2,852.66 260 3,112.66

Foy, Jody Lee (12978) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,340.00 260 2,600.00

Franc, Karlee A. (14410) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 0 7.69 7.6882

Franc, Serena A. (14134) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 104.3449 0 0
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Frantik, Valarie (10761) Active Permanent Part Time Secretary I 3,925.62 260 4,185.62

Fraser, Kelly L. (13025) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 1,153.03 260 1,413.03

Fraser, Lisa C. (12844) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 1,560.00 260 1,820.00

Freed, Celine (11130) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 4,888.27 260 5,148.27

Furber, Brooklyn L. (14409) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 178.92 178.9247

Fusick, Kenton M. (13461) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I. 1,568.39 260 1,828.39

Gabriel-Cannon, Jordan M. (14295) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 71.2903 260 331.2903

Gagne, Real M. (13849) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 441.7204 86.67 528.3871

Gallegos, Cindy (11279) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 5,457.40 260 5,717.40

Gareau, Donna Marie (11993) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,863.17 260 3,123.17

Gariepy, Gail A (12382) Leave Ltd - Non-Accrual Of Seniority Bus Driver 2,487.85 0 2,487.85

Garneau, Gayle K. (13847) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 758.5691 260 1,018.57

Garrard, Lisa R. (12762) Active Permanent Part Time Ea1-Prekindergarten 1,763.75 134.19 1,897.94

Gaudet, Rene Y.J. (14465) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 0 0 0

Gaviola, Josie R. (14471) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 0 7.69 7.6882

Gendron, Marybeth (13722) Leave Long Term Disability Tea(Student Support Services) 970.5905 213.87 1,184.46

German, Tammy T. (14230) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 227.8495 260 487.8495

Gettis, Calvin B. (14495) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 0 4.19 4.1935

Gilbert, Breanne M. (14215) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 260 260 520

Gilbert, Breanne M. (14215) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 260 260 520

Gill, Cindy J (12526) Active Permanent Full Time Receptionist 3,112.73 260 3,372.73

Gillingham, James G. (10607) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 4,673.30 260 4,933.30

Gjesdal, Lorna M. (12799) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 2,700.65 260 2,960.65

Glasgow, Kathy L. (13262) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 1,962.98 260 2,222.98

Glauser, Karen (12601) Active Permanent Full Time Language Assistant-Uncertified 3,270.30 260 3,530.30

Gosselin, Sharon (10599) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 8,970.00 260 9,230.00

Gottfried, Donna M (11193) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 5,395.00 260 5,655.00

Gouldhawke, Cindy L (12320) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 5,936.70 260 6,196.70

Gradin, Claude T. (13710) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 94.3548 37.74 132.0968

Gratias, Tera L. (12885) Active Permanent Part Time Ea (Student Support Services) 1,230.88 85.26 1,316.14
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Gray, Kyle Robert W. (12939) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 2,593.71 260 2,853.71

Grimard, Kristal L. (13258) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 333.6708 257.2 590.8751

Grimard, Rodney G. (14484) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 6.29 6.2903

Grimard, Sarah C (12156) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 117.6573 15.99 133.6479

Groenen, Susan I (12321) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 0 20.97 20.9677

Guidinger, Caylee M. (13605) Active Permanent Part Time Secretary I 1,344.87 260 1,604.87

Gurion, Domingo (13909) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 627.3422 260 887.3422

Hadland, Judy (10512) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 0 0 0

Hadlow, Sandra K. (14378) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 52.42 52.4194

Halabiski, Nola D. (13801) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 0 0 0

Halcro, Avis (10676) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 117.4194 25.16 142.5806

Halcro, Wanda (11292) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 5,026.70 260 5,286.70

Hall, Brittney M. (14351) Active Temporary Full Time Temporary Ea-Prekindergarten 0 260 260

Hallam, Jacqueline D. (14477) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 118.82 118.8172

Hamborg, Tani J. (13677) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 880.9513 124.41 1,005.36

Hamel, Marlessa (11163) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 4,534.35 260 4,794.35

Hamel, Michelle (11164) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 4,485.00 260 4,745.00

Hamel, Yvette (12323) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 4,333.30 260 4,593.30

Hannah, Florence (10802) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 7.69 7.6882

Hansen, Jennifer L. (14087) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 418.8889 259.87 678.7618

Hansen, Jennifer L. (14087) Active Permanent Part Time Secretary I 418.8889 259.87 678.7618

Hanson, Shelley (12324) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 4,008.30 260 4,268.30

Hanson, Tammy M. (13999) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 727.16 260 987.16

Harrison, Mallory L. (14362) Active Temporary Full Time Temporary Ea1-Prekindergarten 0 260 260

Harvey, Mike J. (13926) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 219.4624 130 349.4624

Haughn, Andrea J. (13134) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 2,133.96 260 2,393.96

Haydukewich, Darci A. (14293) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 92.957 0 0

Haydukewich, Taylor C. (14305) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 52.4194 0 0

Hazelwood, Carrie (11209) Active Permanent Full Time Library Technician I.I.I. 5,117.18 260 5,377.18

Head, Brooke C. (14130) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 215.97 215.9677
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Hecht, Amanda B. (13652) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 1202.15 260 1462.15

Henderson, Pollyann (11134) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,941.68 260 3,201.68

Henry, Beverly (11293) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 4,615.00 260 4,875.00

Henry, Larry (14302) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 149.57 260 409.57

Herndier, Kelly L.E. (13881) Active Permanent Part Time Ea (Student Support Services) 556.9644 260 816.9644

Herzog, Michael (11871) Active Permanent Full Time Maintenance Tradesperson 3570.72 260.00 3830.72

Hewitt, Blaine E. (13250) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 0 9.09 9.086

Hilchie, Deana M. (13964) Leave Ltd - Non-Accrual Of Seniority Ea (Student Support Services) 642.2589 0 642.2589

Hing, Faith J. (14449) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 0 23.06 23.0645

Hing, Jennifer M. (13279) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 1,857.43 220.86 2,078.29

Hinson, Valerie Y. (12998) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 1,706.25 260 1,966.25

Hobson, Debbie (11238) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 7,215.00 260 7,475.00

Hoehn, Mark (10134) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 3,646.57 260 3,906.57

Holodniuk, Taylor I. (14382) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 251.61 251.6129

Honch, Chelsey M. (14224) Leave Maternity Ea (Student Support Services) 256.5054 260 516.5054

Hood, Allicia M. (14335) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 11.1828 0 11.1828

Hope, Jordyn M. (14345) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 28 37 65

Hotte, Yvon T. (14156) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 0 0 0

Howden, Jean (10625) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 5026.7 260 5286.7

Howden, Lisa R. (14428) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 185.22 185.2151

Howland, Cathy L (10872) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 0 54.53 54.5255

Howlett, Line (Lynn) M. (14498) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 1.4 1.3978

Hradec, Janis (10568) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 18.871 18.17 37.043

Hrynuik, Bonnie L (12828) Active Permanent Part Time Secretary I 1,860.51 135.25 1,995.77

Hufnagel, Laurel J. (13975) Active Permanent Part Time School Social Worker 683.4652 153.44 836.9

Hunt, Melinda P. (14398) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 231.34 231.3441

Hunter, Barb (13349) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1-Prekindergarten 1,820.00 260 2,080.00

Hupet, Cheryl R. (12921) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,516.98 260 2,776.98

Hurd, Thomas J. (13542) Active Permanent Full Time Maintenance Tradesperson I 1,470.41 260 1,730.41

Hyslop, Jessica K. (14443) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 0 155.16 155.1613
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Ilnisky, Cindy M. (14396) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 111.83 111.828

Isbister, Aaron (11167) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 0 0

Isbister, Lezlie Dawn (10729) Active Permanent Full Time Library Clerk 1,810.76 260 2,070.76

Ives, Shauna M. (12581) Active Permanent Part Time Library Technician I.I. 1,499.95 130 1,629.95

Ivkovic, Ana (14456) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 0 21.67 21.6667

Jack, Leslie (10646) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 6760 260 7020

Jack, Melanie (10645) Active Permanent Part Time Secretary I 0 0.66 0.6566

Jahn, Arlene (12296) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 1,167.38 260 1,427.38

Janda, Racquel (14200) Leave Maternity Temp Accounting Clerk 152.0161 239.03 391.0484

Jensen, Liane (12139) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 3263.08 260 3523.08

Jasieniuk, Karen (10642) Active Sub Library Sub-Library 0 4.11 4.1053

Johnson, Brandy L. (14247) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 183.8172 260 443.8172

Johnson, Diane J (12423) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 143.1986 35.01 178.2084

Johnson, Rosalind J (11006) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 6,521.70 260 6,781.70

Johnson, Vicki (10940) Active Temporary Full Time Temporary Library Clerk 5,351.70 260 5,611.70

Joinson, Connie (10986) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I.I. 4,665.66 260 4,925.66

Jones, Charlene E. (13539) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 1,473.45 260 1,733.45

Jones, Christi J. (14354) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 0 260 260

Jones, Tiffany L. (14214) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 258.6022 260 518.6022

Jurgens, Janet (10906) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 5,184.01 260 5,444.01

Kalinowski, Loralee (11883) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 4,127.50 260 4,387.50

Kaponyas, Sharon (11041) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 5,265.00 260 5,525.00

Kaufhold, Eleanor (10825) Active Permanent Part Time Secretary I 4,025.42 138.54 4,163.96

Keddie, Hailey R. (14287) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 27.957 26.56 54.5161

Kellington, Tanya L. (13509) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 1,172.51 219.29 1,391.80

Kennedy, Barry W. (13842) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 791.18 260 1,051.18

Kennedy, Kimberly D. (12919) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,565.32 260 2,825.32

Kennedy, Melody D. (13905) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 227.918 82.47 310.3911

Kennedy, Sandie L (12294) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 3,473.90 260 3,733.90

Kennedy, Stephanie (12332) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 3,965.00 260 4,225.00
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Kent, Carol (13216) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,080.00 260 2,340.00

Kerr, Caitlin J. (14270) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 17.4731 0 0

Kilberg, Krista L. (14385) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 0 125.1 125.1

Kiryk, Shelby J. (14039) Active Permanent Full Time Ea-Prekindergarten 547.3901 260 807.3901

Klarenbach, Sandra S. (12985) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,570.05 260 2,830.05

Kohle, Stephanie A. (12861) Leave Maternity Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,781.95 260 3,041.95

Koivisto, Darryl (10775) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 10,329.38 260 10,589.38

Korecki, Barbara A. (14416) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 37.74 37.7419

Kosowan, Catharine (13136) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 1,490.93 10.48 1,501.41

Kowalchuk, Kirsten M. (13636) Leave Maternity Ea1 (Student Support Services) 1,286.39 260 1,546.39

Kowalski, Dawn (12145) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 3,547.80 260 3,807.80

Krahn, David (12704) Active Permanent Full Time Computer Technician I.I. 3,056.05 260 3,316.05

Krawec, Elaine (10961) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 7,106.70 260 7,366.70

Kraynick, Sarah R. (14326) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 3.4946 0 3.4946

Kreese, Jennifer L. (14240) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 0 0

Kristensen, Katharine E. (11047) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 5,091.70 260 5,351.70

Kristiansen, Trudy (11037) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 520 260 780

Kristoffersen, Kris B. (13139) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,173.25 260 2,433.25

Ksyniuk, Perry (11093) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I. 9,706.70 260 9,966.70

Kubica, Karen (12949) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 2,494.20 260 2,754.20

Kunard, John (12364) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I. 4,680.00 260 4,940.00

Kuppenbender, Bonnie (12288) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 3,367.63 260 3,627.63

Kutzan, Whitney L. (13308) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 1,638.34 260 1,898.34

Kvinlaug, Sydney B. (14450) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 0 12.58 12.5806

Kvinlaug, Sydney B. (14450) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 12.58 12.5806

Lafleur, Joanne (11165) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 3,093.07 260 3,353.07

Lafond, Kristie Y.M. (13724) Leave Family Support Ea1 (Student Support Services) 795.8923 257.2 1,053.10

Lafond, Lianne (11844) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 3991 260 4,251.00

Lafond, Mona D. (12877) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 2,779.06 260 3,039.06

Laforteza, Francisco (14348) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 6.8145 0 0
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Lamb, Beverley C (12047) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 3520.4 260 3780.4

Landingin, Jonna (14424) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 0 199.89 199.8925

Laroche, Angela (11633) Active Permanent Part Time Library Clerk 4,615.00 135.25 4,750.25

Larsen, Charlene D. (14278) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 104.8387 83.87 188.7097

Larson, Alycia M. (14386) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 203.39 203.3871

Lato, Donald J. (13064) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 1335.65 260 1595.65

Lato, Paris P (11381) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,823.25 260 3,083.25

Laughren, Lindsay L. (14377) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 257.2 257.2043

Lauzon, Luciano N.L. (14157) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 391.413 260 651.413

Lavoie, Albert D. (13045) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 22.3656 0 22.3656

Lavoie, Melinda J (11846) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 2485.82 260 2718.82

Lavoie-Green, Marleen E. (13850) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 3.9394 0 3.9394

Lawreniuk, Linda E. (14094) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 0 0 0

Lawreniuk, Terry D (11965) Active Permanent Full Time Maintenance Tradesperson I 3,943.30 260 4,203.30

Lawon, Marcia (10172) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 5,915.00 260 6,175.00

Lecomte, Brenda (12334) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 5,411.30 260 5,671.30

Lecorre, Jason M. (13862) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 267.6882 25.16 292.8495

Leland, Donna (10248) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 1,622.86 125.81 1,748.66

Leland, Robert (10844) Leave Ltd - Non-Accrual Of Seniority Bus Driver 5,460.00 258.6 5,718.60

Lendzyk, David John (12942) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 2,594.76 260 2,854.76

Lennard, Rhonda L (12184) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 4.7458 0 0

Lennox, Alan (10980) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I 4,745.00 260 5,005.00

Lennox, Rochelle M. (13163) Active Permanent Full Time Software Clerical Support 1,892.37 260 2,152.37

Lester, Tammy (13540) Active Permanent Part Time Ea (Student Support Services) 1,380.05 138.38 1,518.43

Letkeman, Melissa A. (13716) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 744.5617 260 1,004.56

Lidberg, Beverly D. (13649) Active Maternity Sub-Eaprekindergarten 1.3978 0 1.3978

Lindenas, Heather (10866) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 4,665.97 52.42 4,718.39

Lindskog, Karen L (12313) Active Permanent Part Time Library Clerk 3,665.96 260 3,925.96

Little, Rachelle L. (13694) Active Temporary Part Time Temporary Secretary 1 335.2106 172.65 507.86

Lloyd, Andrea M. (13633) Active Permanent Full Time School Social Worker 1,300.00 260 1,560.00
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Lloyd, Guy S. (14289) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 95.0538 0 95.0538

Lohmaier, Douglas R. (13129) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 2,262.42 260 2,522.42

Lokinger, Stephanie A. (14189) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 280.4891 260 540.4891

Lorensen, Lacey T. (14304) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 78.2796 260 338.2796

Lorenzen, Debbie L (10897) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I. 4,940.00 260 5,200.00

Loseth, Janet K. (12625) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 0 0 0

Lowe, Shirley (10137) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 9.8485 0 0

Lowes, Bonnie (10678) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 208.7619 62.9 271.6652

Lubyk, Lyndsey D. (14274) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 139.7849 260 399.7849

Lueken, Bonnie G (12343) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 5,416.70 260 5,676.70

Lueken, Carol A. (14419) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 26.56 26.5591

Lundell, Levi J. (14501) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 0 0.7 0.6989

Lussier, Shaylene M. (14462) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 2.1 2.0968

Lussier, Susan (12427) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 2,518.93 260 2,778.93

Lyons, Lori L. (13690) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 1,183.63 260 1,443.63

Lytle, Michele L. (14208) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 214.9194 260 474.9194

Macdonald, Angela M. (13885) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 455 260 715

Macdonald, Cindy L (12278) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 1833.98 260 2093.98

Macdonald, Jolene A. (13516) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 1,532.77 260 1,792.77

Macgregor, Deidre D. (13504) Active Permanent Part Time Ea (Student Support Services) 0 25.86 25.8602

Magee, Lori (11080) Active Permanent Part Time Ea (Student Support Services) 4,460.25 130 4,590.25

Magnin, Tanya L. (13303) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 1,522.33 260 1,782.33

Malm, Sherry (12439) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I 2,038.85 224.35 2,263.20

Maltby, Loretta (10610) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 100.6452 178.75 279.3952

Manson, Emma J. (14190) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 91 162.91 253.914

Mante, Quennie T. (13763) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 45.6048 0 0

Marchant, Sydney L. (14243) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 218.7634 260 478.7634

Marcotte, Allison I. (14127) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 473.3696 260 733.3696

Marsh, Kari M. (12629) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1-Prekindergarten 1,464.61 260 1,724.61

Maunu, Genevieve M (12866) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 1,352.00 260 1,612.00
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Mccaskill, Brittany L. (14271) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 165.9516 244.62 410.5753

Mcdonald, Eva P. (14158) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 0 0 0

Mcdonald, John (13208) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 2,080.00 260 2,340.00

Mcdonald, Laura M. (13311) Active Permanent Full Time School Social Worker 1,871.44 260 2,131.44

Mcdonald, Terri L. (14414) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 0 195 195

Mcdougall, Rhonda L. (13668) Active Permanent Part Time Caretaker 710.8065 134.19 845

Mcelligott, Kaitlin N. (14349) Active Temporary Full Time Temporary Ea1-Prekindergarten 0 260 260

Mcgillivray, Eleanor (10663) Active Sub Library Sub-Library 4.1053 0 0

Mcintyre, Susan A. (12780) Leave Ltd - Non-Accrual Of Seniority Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,480.92 62.9 2,543.82

Mckay, Angus D. (14413) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 0 0

Mckay, Sharon M.L. (12824) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 2,836.94 260 3,096.94

Mckay-Raymond, Juanita (11170) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 4,721.65 260 4,981.65

Mckeand, Maureen (13037) Active Permanent Full Time Records Management Clerk 2,482.58 260 2,742.58

Mckee, Patrick G. (13047) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 2,295.27 260 2,555.27

Mckenna, Crystal (11407) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 4,494.68 260 4,754.68

Mclean, Allan L. (13323) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 1,752.20 260 2,012.20

Mcleod, Alison E. (13676) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 1,207.46 260 1,467.46

Mcleod, Linda L. (14281) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 81.5753 254.41 335.9839

Meier, Connie P. (13965) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 422.6815 121.41 544.0954

Melnyk, Lilianne A. (13531) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 1,092.30 104.14 1,196.44

Merasty, Carla G. (14043) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0.6989 0 0.6989

Meyers, Beverly (12606) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 3,194.28 260 3,454.28

Meyers, Dale (10029) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 10.4839 0 0

Meyers, Donna M. (13874) Active Permanent Part Time Secretary I 692.8146 260 952.8146

Meyers, Sharon (12335) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 4,111.30 260 4,371.30

Mikalchuk, Paul D (11999) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 3,702.60 260 3,926.60

Michaud, Dominic (14472) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 123.01 123.0108

Millar, Judy L. (14239) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 0 0

Miller, Barbara E (11621) Active Permanent Full Time Purchasing Officer 8,211.70 260 8,471.70

Miller, Debby L. (13070) Active Permanent Part Time Secretary I 2,339.08 260 2,599.08
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Minshull, Teaghan R. (14205) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 260 260 520

Mitchell, Cecelia E. (13559) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 1,453.82 260 1,713.82

Mitchell, Roxanne (11242) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 4,409.37 260 4,669.37

Mitchell, Taylor L. (14056) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 35.6452 0 0

Moline, Brenda Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 266.99 260 526.99

Moody, Caitlin E. (14482) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 4.19 4.1935

Moody, Colleen T. (13268) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 1,859.64 260 2,119.64

Moore, Ashley M. (14447) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 0 15.91 15.9058

Moore, Bonita L. (13640) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 1,170.00 260 1,430.00

Morin, Kayla S. (14444) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 0 160.75 160.7527

Morris, Jessie (12450) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I. 2,743.31 260 3,003.31

Mortson, Terri A. (13955) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 0.6566 70.74 71.3962

Moskal, Michelle L.M. (14380) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 0 0

Mourot, Kevin J. (13124) Active Permanent Full Time Lead Mechanic 2,186.20 260 2,446.20

Mourot, Michelle (12513) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 3,020.73 260 3,280.73

Muirhead, Laurie L (12337) Active Temporary Part Time Temporary Library Clerk 1.3684 130.5 131.8667

Mullhall, Christa N. (13859) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 932.37 260 1192.37

Mulholland, Percy R. (14321) Active Sub Bus Driver Bus-Bus Driver 31.45 167.04 198.49

Naber, Trina (14436) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 0 53.99 53.9919

Nagy, Leanne C. (14387) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 0 0

Nelson, Barry (10809) Active Permanent Full Time Maintenance Tradesperson I 5,221.70 260 5,481.70

Nelson, Leah (12338) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 4,376.70 260 4,636.70

Nelson, Tara L. (13434) Active Permanent Full Time Ea-Prekindergarten 1,466.06 260 1,726.06

Netmaker, Nancy F. (13879) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 172.6344 229.95 402.5806

Neubuhr, David (11797) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 3406.31 260 3666.31

Neudorf, Carissa L. (14464) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 25.16 25.1613

Neudorf, Dennis B. (13799) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 686.34 260 946.34

Neudorf, Gisele M. (12604) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 3,108.42 260 3,368.42

Neudorf, John L. (14172) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 370.2174 260 630.2174

Neufeld, Dennis J. (13083) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I. 2,272.38 260 2,532.38

Seniority Report to June 30, 2020



Saskatchewan Rivers Public School Division

CUPE Local 4195 Seniority Report to June 30, 2020

Employee Status Assignment Position

Seniority 

In Days As 

of June 

30/19

Days Earned 

July 1/19 to 

June 30/20

Total 

Seniority In 

Days As Of 

June 30/20

Neumeier, Troy F. (14041) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 150.2688 0 150.2688

Neves, Randall D. (13305) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 1845.16 260 2105.16

Nicholson, Caisha D. (14371) Active Temporary Full Time Temporary Library Techician 2 0 260 260

Nicholson, Greg (14369) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 0 150.27 150.2688

Nicolas, Frank T. (12860) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 2,585.32 260 2,845.32

Nikolaisen, Darienne J. (13998) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 676.6798 260 936.6798

Nixon, Barry (10916) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I. 5,546.70 260 5,806.70

Njaa, Kelly (11056) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 5,070.00 260 5,330.00

Njaa, Linda (10823) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 117.4194 19.57 136.9892

Noble, Amanda J. (12729) Leave Ltd - Non-Accrual Of Seniority Ea (Student Support Services) 994.2268 0 994.2268

Nolan, Lori S. (14333) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 16.7742 68.49 85.2688

Nordquist, Dyan M. (13125) Active Permanent Part Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 1,980.23 260 2,240.23

O'Brodovich, Heidi J. (14438) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 0 56.41 56.414

Olchowy, Iris (10633) Active Permanent Part Time Ea (Student Support Services) 2,164.80 125.1 2,289.90

Oleksyn, Cindy (10777) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 4,810.00 260 5,070.00

Oleksyn, Shelley (11052) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 3,477.62 260 3,737.62

Olsen, Carla M. (12918) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,454.37 260 2,714.37

Olsen, Janice D (10722) Leave Ltd - Non-Accrual Of Seniority Ea (Student Support Services) 5,163.16 15.38 5,178.53

Olsen, Jillian K. (14496) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 0 0

Olsen, Meloney R. (14180) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 285.1613 220.16 505.3226

Olson, Kirsti L (12292) Active Permanent Part Time Ea-Prekindergarten 1,639.46 125.8 1,765.26

Olson, Laura M (12381) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 3,119.80 260 3,379.80

Olson, Lila B (12339) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 6.9892 0 0

Onate, Luis F. (14148) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 2.0968 0 0

Orleski, Tracy L. (13364) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 23.06 23.0645

Otto, Lawretta L. (13775) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 963.82 260 1223.82

Pacholko, Raylene Ann (12993) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 1,374.78 0 1,374.78

Painchaud, Michelle A. (13360) Active Permanent Part Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 1,182.48 260 1,442.48

Painchaud, Susan J. (12831) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,770.16 260 3,030.16

Paluk, Hailey R. (14474) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 16.77 16.7742
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Panlaqui, Elmer T. (14174) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 263.1452 260 523.1452

Parenteau, Kelly M. (13922) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I. 603.3468 260 863.3468

Parras, Celine (12341) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 0 0

Patzer, Peggy (11053) Active Permanent Full Time Library Technician I.I.I. 7,251.38 260 7,511.38

Paul, Rose M. (12920) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 2,646.77 260 2,906.77

Paupst, Juanita L. (14131) Active Temporary Full Time Temporary Ea1-Prekindergarten 464.8913 260 724.8913

Payton, Marlene (10497) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 508.1325 88.73 596.8656

Pearce, Colleen L. (12562) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I. 3,205.97 114.27 3,320.24

Pearce, William R. (13585) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 1,361.85 260 1,621.85

Pease, Tracy D (12344) Active Permanent Part Time Library Clerk 4,593.30 260 4,853.30

Peeteetuce, Elisha A. (14493) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 104.84 104.8387

Peterson, Aryn (13381) Active Permanent Full Time School Social Worker 1,669.49 133.55 1,803.04

Peterson, Jan M. (14028) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 649.2973 260 909.2973

Petit, Kelsey J. (14486) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 2.1 2.0968

Phaneuf, Mallory D. (14346) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 2.7957 0 2.7957

Phaneuf, Sherry (12566) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 3,323.61 260 3,583.61

Piche, Marie Louise E. (14483) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 2.8 2.7957

Pichula, Christopher R. (14152) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 390 260 650

Pichula, Ronald W. (13764) Active Permanent Part Time Caretaker I 1,028.47 260 1,288.47

Placsko, Lisa M. (13148) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 338.7506 37.04 375.7936

Pocha, Bonnie A. (13549) Active Permanent Full Time Accounting Clerk 1,432.22 260 1,692.22

Pocha, Delores (12675) Active Permanent Full Time School Social Worker 3,120.00 260 3,380.00

Podborochynski, Debbie (13010) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 974.96 260 1,234.96

Poirier, Jillian S. (14466) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 0 10.84 10.8439

Porter, Cindy V. (14418) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 191.51 191.5054

Porter, Jana D. (12888) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 2,419.70 260 2,679.70

Porter, Patrice S. (12619) Active Permanent Part Time Ea1-Prekindergarten 1,596.85 130 1,726.85

Praud, Ann (10881) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 5,871.70 260 6,131.70

Prediger, Nicolas S. (14453) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 23.76 23.7634

Price, Stacy L. (13293) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 888.4259 254.41 1,142.83
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Primeau, Maury A. (13467) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 1,539.60 260 1,799.60

Pronych, Louise (10103) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 974.7833 66.4 1,041.18

Puddicombe, Charlene (12322) Active Permanent Part Time Ea1-Prekindergarten 5,119.51 260 5,379.51

Radcliffe, Brandie D. (14207) Active Permanent Full Time Language Assistant - Esl 260 260 520

Radke, Allan G. (12994) Leave Ltd - Non-Accrual Of Seniority Caretaker 1,470.89 0 1,470.89

Rafique, Fahamida (14404) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 0 216.67 216.6667

Rasonabe, Cherry (14139) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 383.1855 260 643.1855

Ravndahl, Terence (10852) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 3823.7 260 4083.7

Read, Alison J. (14316) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 21.6667 11.18 32.8495

Receveur, Colleen (12346) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 14.7849 0 0

Reed, Cristy (12348) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 4,104.20 260 4,364.20

Regnier, Curt R. (13837) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 152.3656 23.06 175.4301

Regnier, Nichole E.A. (14399) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 6.99 6.9892

Rekve, Donald I. (14245) Leave Ltd - Non-Accrual Of Seniority Bus Driver 103.44 164.94 268.38

Reich, Brianne A. (14126) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 473.3696 260 733.3696

Reich, Lorelei J. (13431) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 1,638.29 260 1,898.29

Reid, Dale R (12540) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 349.4624 32.15 381.6129

Reid, Jean (10763) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 0 0 0

Reid, Shelley G (11739) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 3967.2 260 4227.2

Reid, Tammy (10059) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 0 0 0

Reid, Timothy J. (12924) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 85.2688 25.86 111.129

Reinbrecht, Angela N. (12709) Active Permanent Full Time School Social Worker 3,094.97 260 3,354.97

Rempel, Carrie L. (13882) Active Permanent Part Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 351.4356 134.89 486.32

Renaud, Zora L. (13554) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 1,454.33 260 1,714.33

Reusser, Susanne (11259) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 841.0896 22.32 863.4129

Richard, Sandra K. (12955) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,542.83 260 2,802.83

Richards, Kayla J.M. (14479) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 0 0

Rimmer, Holly A (11753) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 4,268.30 260 4,528.30

Ripplinger, Brooke L. (14460) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 142.58 142.5806

Rishchynski, Sherry (10063) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 8,233.30 260 8,493.30
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Risom, Heather K.E. (12750) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 2,973.92 260 3,233.92

Robert, Karilynn (14275) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 13.2796 0 13.2796

Roberts, Shawn (11253) Active Permanent Full Time Maintenance Tradesperson I 3,016.21 260 3,276.21

Robertson, Colette (11102) Active Permanent Part Time Caretaker I 3,943.82 260 4,203.82

Robertson, Howard (10632) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 6,806.00 260 7,066.00

Robillard, Kyra L. (14423) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 0 44.73 44.7312

Romero, Joel (14256) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I. 113.0663 218.95 332.0196

Romero, Marilou (14328) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I 61.8548 246.37 308.2258

Ross, Debby (11923) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 3,905.40 260 4,165.40

Rousson, David A. (13053) Active Permanent Full Time Building Systems Technician 2,413.39 260 2,673.39

Roy, Deanna (11301) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 4,615.00 260 4,875.00

Royer, Corina A. (12596) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 1,554.76 260 1,814.76

Rudderham, Corky (11422) Active Permanent Full Time Language Assistant - Esl 5,546.70 260 5,806.70

Ruel, Julie D. (14397) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 224.35 224.3548

Ruszkowski, Karen (10776) Active Sub Library Sub-Library 71.4021 58.03 129.4287

Ruszkowski, Stacee M. (14164) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 314.52 260 574.52

Ryhorchuk, Duane (12934) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I. 2,648.23 181.37 2,829.60

Saeed, Fakeha (14401) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 0 222.96 222.957

Saeed, Shafquat (14294) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 0 0

Salen, Arlene (10601) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 8688.3 260 8948.3

Salisbury, Carol A. (13270) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 1893.39 260 2153.39

Salmond, Allyssa (14135) Active Temporary Part Time Temp School Social Worker 196.413 167.04 363.45

Sauer, Victoria (14262) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 170.8871 178.23 349.1129

Schaan, Lynn B. (13538) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 394.878 0 0

Scharkowski, Marissa K. (14500) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 0 0

Schluff, Dorothy (11021) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 3,946.18 260 4,206.18

Schmalz, Asta I (12370) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 113.2258 8.91 122.1371

Schmid, Susie (Sue) (12743) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 227.9561 63.6 291.5583

Schnarr, Ronda L. (14140) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 394.7177 249.87 644.5833

Schneider, Anika (14312) Active Temporary Full Time Temporary Ea1-Prekindergarten 95.7527 260 355.7527
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Schneider, Anja (14481) Active Temporary Part Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 63.6 63.6

Schneider, Cynthia M. (14442) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 0 78.13 78.13

Schreiner, Debbie E (11067) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 5,286.70 260 5,546.70

Schutte, Diana (12347) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 6.7775 0 0

Schwan, Megan M. (14104) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 500.2174 260 760.2174

Scott, Abigail M. (13820) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 0 0

Scriven, Kelly L. (14494) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 2.1 2.0968

Seibert, Jocelyn R. (14265) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 0 20.27 20.2688

Seibert, Timothy J. (14045) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 14.6774 0 14.6774

Semchuk, Janice (10598) Active Permanent Full Time Library Technician I.I. 6,175.00 260 6,435.00

Sharp, Dale (11298) Active Permanent Full Time Computer Technician I.I. 4,896.70 260 5,156.70

Shaw, Lana M. (14206) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 150.9677 260 410.9677

Sheldon-Byrne, Marian (10939) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 4,528.30 260 4,788.30

Shewchuk, Beverley (10611) Active Temporary Part Time Tea(Student Support Services) 6,540.79 143.97 6,684.76

Shewchuk, Chezanne M. (12938) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 715 260 975

Shewchuk, Jerry R. (13855) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 619.95 260 879.95

Shilling, Christine D. (13811) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 990.3141 260 1,250.31

Shynkaruk, Tammy L (12551) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 2322.46 260 2,582.46

Silde, Janet (12876) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 2,747.02 260 3,007.02

Simpson, Scott A. (13449) Active Permanent Full Time Maintenance Tradesperson I 1,595.65 260 1,855.65

Sinclair, Craig J. (14451) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I.I. 0 133.15 133.1452

Sinclair, Jennifer (11482) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 5,091.70 260 5,351.70

Skotheim, Timothy D. (12703) Active Permanent Full Time Computer Technician I.I. 3,050.81 260 3,310.81

Slager, Eugene E. (12563) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I 3,190.24 260 3,450.24

Slater, Jennifer (11531) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 4,495.00 260 4,755.00

Slater, Penny (10871) Leave Ltd - Non-Accrual Of Seniority Ea (Student Support Services) 6,763.49 0 6,763.49

Slingerland, Greg J. (13128) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 2,271.85 260 2,531.85

Smith, Michelle V. (14373) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 257.2 257.2043

Smith, Sandra L. (12956) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 307.5331 80.19 387.7213

Smith, Wayne H (11183) Active Permanent Full Time Truck Driver/Helper 6,348.30 260 6,608.30
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Smith, William L. (13513) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 1,509.68 260 1,769.68

Smith-Biggins, Jessy K. (14403) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 0 194.3 194.3011

Snell, Amy J. (14429) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 184.52 184.5161

Soderberg, Jeannine V. (13878) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 897 260 1,157.00

Sollis, Andrea H. (12574) Active Permanent Part Time Ea (Student Support Services) 2,810.30 113.22 2,923.52

Soulier, Linda (10655) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 27.4175 0 0

Spicer, Michael W. (13940) Active Permanent Full Time Mechanic I 803.0645 260 1,063.06

Spigott, Kaley A. (13437) Leave Maternity School Social Worker 1,256.90 260 1,516.90

Stack, Virginia (13507) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 1,545.03 260 1,805.03

Stahl, Cynthia R. (13296) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 27.2581 53.82 81.0753

Stahl, Tyler D. (14067) Active Permanent Full Time Maintenance Tradesperson I 550.4032 260 810.4032

Stefanowich, Shelley (11294) Active Permanent Full Time Library Technician I.I. 5,694.12 138.21 5,832.33

Stefanyshyn, Stacey (13551) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 872.8962 260 1,132.90

Steward, Dana D (11916) Active Temporary Part Time Tea(Student Support Services) 24.2341 92.83 117.064

Stewart, Dorothy (10354) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 99.7067 0 0

Stewart, Kathleen (11036) Active Permanent Part Time Library Clerk 4,322.85 258.63 4,581.48

Stewart, Kim M. (12628) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 3,010.16 260 3,270.16

Stich, Ashley A. (14138) Active Temporary Part Time Temporary Secretary 1 110.0806 130 240.0806

Stobbs, Barbara L. (13976) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 0 0

Stolle, Joan (10061) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 4,701.70 260 4,961.70

Street, Gloria (12502) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 3,321.50 260 3,581.50

Stone, Shelley Lisa (14489) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 0 2.8 2.7957

Stubbs, Brad J. (13458) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 1,574.68 260 1,834.68

Summach, Emily J. (14253) Leave Maternity Tea1(Student Support Services 200.5914 257.2 457.7957

Sumners, Diane (10477) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 4.596 0 0

Sumners, Heather (10683) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 3798.2 260 4058.2

Sundbo, Darren L. (12610) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 3000.69 260 3260.59

Swaby, Beverly A (11969) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 3,409.10 260 3,669.10

Swain, Lisa L. (12605) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 3,228.66 166.52 3,395.18

Swalm, Evan L. (14160) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 378.6957 260 638.6957
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Swenson, Laura J. (13810) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 934.2598 260 1,194.26

Swick, Andrea L. (13522) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 526.1032 254.41 780.5118

Sylvester, Sarah M. (13546) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 236.3429 221.56 457.902

Tahir, Zarina (14441) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 0 158.66 158.6559

Tait-Sjogren, Jennifer C. (13974) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 248.4715 59.37 307.8378

Tauro, Princess A. (14359) Active Substitute Cook Substitute Cook 0 0 0

Taylor, Marilee (11414) Active Permanent Part Time Ea1-Prekindergarten 5,611.10 260 5,871.10

Tessier, Kathlyn M. (14497) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 2.1 2.0968

Tessier, Marty W. (13746) Active Permanent Full Time Maintenance Tradesperson I 1,071.16 260 1,331.16

Tetarenko, Cheryl (10768) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 4,863.34 260 5,123.34

Thiessen, Brenda (12353) Leave Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 3,503.50 111.83 3,615.33

Thompson, Guy A. (13952) Active Permanent Full Time Maintenance Tradesperson I 780 260 1,040.00

Thompson, Lexi H (12070) Active Permanent Part Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,746.50 130 2,876.50

Thorpe, Carol (10003) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 3,705.60 260 3,965.60

Thorsen, Donald (10329) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 62.379 0 0

Thurber, Lynn M. (13441) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 1223.82 260 1483.82

Tiessen, Sandi A. (13172) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,084.76 260 2,344.76

Tilford, Bruce (10854) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 8,320.00 260 8,580.00

Timm, Gloria (10431) Active Sub Library Sub-Library 0 0 0

Tischenko, Lilli (14467) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 7.69 7.6882

Toles, Alana J. (14111) Active Permanent Full Time Secretary I 485.9417 260 745.9417

Tolley, Rona (10995) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 4,150.84 260 4,410.84

Tolley, Ryley J. (14425) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 0 0

Torres, Merlyn (13353) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1-Prekindergarten 1,723.83 260 1,983.83

Toutant, Dean (11085) Active Permanent Full Time Maintenance Tradesperson 7,541.05 260 7,801.05

Towle, Kelly J. (14078) Active Permanent Full Time Computer Technician I.I. 525.2419 260 785.2419

Tremblay, Ashley E. (14133) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 0 0 0

Tremblay, Raymond (14319) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 8.3871 0 0

Truba, Glenda (10043) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 26.3026 0 0

Trudel, Jean (John) L. (13875) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 0 0 0
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Tyerman-Pauls, Lynn (11064) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 4441.7 260 4701.7

Tysiaczny, Deedre K. (12979) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,557.11 260 2,817.11

Tysiaczny, Erin M. (14155) Active Temporary Full Time Tea(Student Support Services) 120.2606 242.53 362.7875

Ulvild, Terry J. (12621) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,735.58 260 2,995.58

Umpherville, Douglas Al (13304) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 1,437.69 260 1,697.69

Urbaniak, Ashley D. (14232) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 90.8602 0 0

Urbaniak, Brenda L. (12775) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,880.45 260 3,140.45

Urbaniak, Claire (11228) Active Permanent Part Time Secretary I 681.9033 132.63 814.5296

Vachon, Kerry A. (11350) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 4,528.30 260 4,788.30

Valdivia, Kerri (13380) Active Permanent Full Time Garage Helper/Parts Person 1,552.14 260 1,812.14

Valdivia, Kody A. (13836) Active Permanent Full Time Mechanic I 968.7097 260 1,228.71

Valila, Lorry-Lee (12947) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 29.879 0 29.879

Verge, Lexi M. (14143) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 90.8298 18.17 109.0019

Vermette, Denise (11271) Active Permanent Full Time Cook 5,720.00 260 5,980.00

Vicente, Gilmar (14227) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker 209.1532 260 469.1532

Vickers, Dawn (10859) Active Permanent Full Time Library Clerk 4,874.01 260 5,134.01

Villarmino, Andrew C. (14283) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 0 210.73 210.7258

Villegas, Novelyn (14393) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 0 13.63 13.629

Vilness, Boyd W. (13902) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I.I. 828.75 260 1,088.75

Viray, Joseph G (14330) Active Subcaretaker Sub-Caretaker 56.6129 167.74 224.3548

Voluta, Violeta (14169) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 322.8804 260 582.8804

Wait, Bruce (10853) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 6161.72 260 6421.72

Walker, Laurie (10686) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 7,251.49 260 7,511.49

Walter, Pam (12830) Active Permanent Full Time School Social Worker 510.2322 133.55 643.7842

Walters, Hailey D (13101) Leave Family Support Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,043.39 0 2,043.39

Ward, Courtney J. (14308) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 0 5.59 5.5914

Watt, Amy L. (12842) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 2727.9 260 2987.9

Waugh, Wendy M. (12884) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 2527.31 260 2787.31

Wawro, Ashley M. (14011) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 622.4686 260 882.4686

Wawro, Krista A. (12739) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,845.09 260 3,105.09
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Weber, Robert B. (13698) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 247.4194 32.15 279.5699

White, Ryan C. (14353) Active Permanent Full Time Mechanic I 0 260 260

Whitecap, Edna T. (14383) Active Temporary Full Time Tea1(Student Support Services 0 251.61 251.6129

Whitter, Valerie (10064) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1-Prekindergarten 5,915.00 260 6,175.00

Wiberg, Kenneth (14291) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 155.16 260.00 415.16

Wiberg, Sonya (10965) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 7930.00 260.00 8190.00

Wildey, Brian A. (13706) Active Temporary Full Time Temp Bus Driver 1111.29 260.00 1371.29

Wilkie, Roger E. (13558) Active Permanent Full Time Mechanic I 1,422.48 260 1,682.48

Williams, Shirley G (11776) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 3,715.80 260 3,975.80

Willner, Sandra M. (13996) Active Sub Secretary Sub-Secretary 65.7851 10.31 76.0995

Willoughby, Murray D. (14069) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 102.2517 69.18 171.4306

Wirth, Terri-Lynn (13144) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 2,088.40 260 2,348.40

Wood, Janice L (12243) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 761 6.29 767.2903

Woytowich, Vanessa M. (14402) Active Sub Educational Associate Sub-Educational Associate 0 0 0

Wozniak, Linda L. (14279) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 56.6129 92.26 148.871

Wright, Janet (10530) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 1,075.88 225.05 1,300.93

Wright, Jim (10912) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 6,955.00 260 7,215.00

Wright, Susan (13201) Leave Permanent Full Time School Social Worker 2,080.00 260 2,340.00

Yahnke, William (13630) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 1,233.60 260 1,493.60

Yungwirth, Cheryl (11746) Active Permanent Full Time Ea1 (Student Support Services) 4,333.30 260 4,593.30

Zacharias, Donald (13868) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 315.2151 55.22 370.4301

Zalewski, Jason E. (13159) Active Permanent Full Time Bus Driver 2161.77 260 2421.77

Zelenski, Barry (10332) Active Sub Bus Driver Sub-Bus Driver 0 0 0

Zelensky, Joyce (10695) Active Permanent Full Time Ea (Student Support Services) 2,747.45 260 3,007.45

Zubiak, Debbie D. (14162) Active Sub Ea-Prekindergarten Sub-Eaprekindergarten 40.7731 0 0

Zuk, Braydon P.G. (14452) Active Permanent Full Time Caretaker I 0 123.71 123.7097

Zurakowski, Darwin Donald (13577) Active Permanent Full Time Computer Technician I.I. 1,387.02 260 1,647.02
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